
 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Decision:  Procurement Authorization – Supply of Bus Tires 

Meeting Date:  March 23, 2016 

The Board approved the recommendation in the staff report, as follows: 

“It is recommended that the Board: 

1. Authorize the award of a contract for the supply of bus tires to Goodyear Canada 
Inc. for an initial two year period, commencing May 1, 2016 and ending April 30, 
2018,  in the total upset limit amount of $11,000,000 CDN including applicable 
taxes, on the basis of submitting the lowest bid price; and 

2. Delegate authority to the CEO to add up to $35,000,000 CDN including applicable 
taxes to the contract with Goodyear to cover the cost of tires during the five year 
period from May 1, 2018 to April 30, 2023, as the contract allows TTC staff to 
exercise contract extension options up to a maximum of five years beyond the 
expiration of the initial two year term; and 

3. Authorize an amendment to the existing bus tire contract with Bridgestone Canada 
Inc. to extend the contract by 36 months, from April 30, 2016 to April 30, 2019, and 
add an additional $5,500,000 CDN including applicable taxes”. 


